## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

449

DOUBLE STATE PC	021
18 C 2012 VA	021 FIR No. 190 202 Date 21:03:2021
Sections 188/294	ii) ActSections
Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
Data From	21.02.2021
Time Feriod	J. U.S. h., Time To
(5) Information received at P.S. Date	1 Time 22.10 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 22.10 hu
4. Type of Information :	101
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	km North Beat No
(b) Address Z Z BOX P 11 m	Vert curcut 111 -
(c) In case outside limit of the PS- Mah	gara Dist Dancelini
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S	
0. Comprainant / Informant :	
(a) Name PS) Shekhan (b) Father's / Husband's Name	Nold 1
(b) Father's / Huchand's Many	Man keny
and the state of t	
(d)	Nationality Andia
Date of Issue	
(9) Madicas 1 1011 gaya P 3 1 1111 g	us) Police (ommissionand)
accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): A Ced OWI	
0000	Ter of ZIZI Bar-Com
L.	e formant and other
° D.	***************************************
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessal	
tradition separate sneet, if necessar	ry):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The 07 Which is freated as fin	riginal written complain
Which is freated as fire	- 15 endand here with.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as me up the investigation / directed	entioned at item No. 2 registered the sec-
up the investigation / directed	landal lat Maharm
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	e to take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be	on point of
The correction of the correction	#FOCOrded
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctled informant free of cost.	y-recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	y-recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
14. Signature / Thumb impression	-MRB 21-63-21
14. Signature / Thumb impression	gnature of the Office Office of the Office Office of the Office Office of the Office o
14. Signature / Thumb impression	gnature of the Office Office Office Station  Matigara Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant  No /ed 14 On grown Complain. Na	gnature of the Office Office Office Office Office Station  Matigara Police Station  Silly Commission brate
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant  No /ed 14 On grown Complain. Na	gnature of the Office Office Office Station  Matigara Police Station

Dated - 21.02.2021

Subject: - FIR

Sir,

With due respect, I beg to report that I, S.I. Shekhar Adhikary of Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge a written complaint against the owner of "ZIZI Bar Cum Restaurant" and others which is situated at City Centre, Uttorayon under Matigara P.S area to the effect that on 21.03.2021 at about at 19:45 hrs while I along with force were performing night mobile patrolling duty at P.S area, I received an information from duty officer that a Bar styled as ZIZI Bar Cum Restaurant is still open and customer and lady singer are dancing inside and outside Bar in Public place by using the full sound and they are showing tobscene act inside the bar and outside the bar as result local people are annoyed with the owner of the Bar, this refers to Matigara GDE No. 1228 and as per direction of O/C Matigara P.S SPC, I along with force had been to City Centre, Uttorayon on 21.03.2021 at about 20:35 hrs I reached at City Centre and I found that the ZIZI bar was open and the singers and customers were dancing inside and outside the Zizi bar and they were showing on scene dance and songs with full sound resulting annoyance of local Public due to their act there are likely to beach of peace or disturb the public tranquillity at that area. As per Govt rule and regulation the permissible time of singing performance inside the bar is 23:30 hrs, but the owner of ZIZI Bar and other s staff violated the rule of 239 of West Bengal Excise (Foreign Liquor) Rules 1998 as the customer and their staff were dancing inside and outside of the Bar. Further I requested to Bar manager to stop the Dance performance and close the Bar, but the manager of said bar did not pay any heed but somehow I along with force managed to close the dancing, singing and bar to avoid any untoward incident. While performing the Government duty the owner of said bar and others did not obeyed the lawful order promulgated by the Police Team.

I therefore pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against the owner of Zizi Bar Cum Restaurant and others and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

Received OL 21.03.2021 at 22.30 hm vide aDE NO 1228

DI 21.03.2021 and started Matigara pr care NO 199/2021

Dt 21.03.2021 MS 188/294 186

and endormed to ASI Nita I Mondal for ils Innuhigation

Officer In-Charge
Matigara Police Station
Siliguiri Police Commissionarate

51 Shikhay Adhikary 22 19312029 S.I. Shekhar Adhikary 22 19312029 Matigara Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerat

1